LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
November 20, 2025 Meeting

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR

Description 10A NCAC 43D .0201
Definitions 10A NCAC 43D .0202
References 10A NCAC 43D .0203
Contract with FNS 10A NCAC 43D .0204
Local WIC Agency Agreement and Budget 10A NCAC 43D .0207
Participant Violations and Sanctions 10A NCAC 43D .0410
Dual Participation 10A NCAC 43D .0411
Supplemental Foods 10A NCAC 43D .0501
Issuance of Food Benefits 10A NCAC 43D .0702
Vendor Applicants 10A NCAC 43D .0707
Authorized Vendors 10A NCAC 43D .0708
Local WIC Agency 10A NCAC 43D .0709
Continuation of Participation 10A NCAC 43D .0804
General Conditions 10A NCAC 43D .0902
Notification Of the Right to a Fair Hearing 10A NCAC 43D .0904
Request For a Fair Hearing 10A NCAC 43D .0905
Denial Or Dismissal of a Request 10A NCAC 43D .0906
Continuation Of Benefits 10A NCAC 43D .0907
Notice of Hearing 10A NCAC 43D .0908
Hearing Officer 10A NCAC 43D .0909
Decision 10A NCAC 43D .0911

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Probationary Certification Requirement 12 NCAC 10B .0403
Certification of a Former Sheriff 12 NCAC 10B .0407
Department Head Responsibilities - Critical Incident Repo... 12 NCAC 10B .0412
General Provisions 12 NCAC 10B .1002
Intermediate Law Enforcement Certificate 12 NCAC 10B .1004
Advanced Law Enforcement Certificate 12 NCAC 10B .1005
How to Apply 12 NCAC 10B .1006
General Provisions 12 NCAC 10B .1202
Intermediate Detention Officer Professional Certificate 12 NCAC 10B .1204
Advanced Detention Officer Professional Certificate 12 NCAC 10B .1205
How to Apply 12 NCAC 10B .1206
General Provisions 12 NCAC 10B .1402
Intermediate Reserve Deputy Sheriff Certificate 12 NCAC 10B .1404
Advanced Reserve Deputy Sheriff Certificate 12 NCAC 10B .1405
How to Apply 12 NCAC 10B .1406
Eligibility for Professional Certificates 12 NCAC 10B .1602
Intermediate Telecommunicator Certificate 12 NCAC 10B .1604

Advanced Telecommunicator Certificate 12 NCAC 10B .1605




How to Apply
Military and Military Spouse Transferees

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

White-Tailed Deer

Squirrels

CWD Surveillance Areas Defined

Surveillance Area

Primary Surveillance Area

Public Mountain Trout Waters

Spawning Areas

Possession of Certain Fishes

Largemouth Bass

Mountain Trout

White Bass

Smallmouth Bass

Alabama Bass and Spotted Bass

Trout

General Regulations Regarding Use

Fishing on Game Lands

Bladen Lakes State Forest Game Land in Bladen County
Butner-Falls of Neuse Game Land in Durham, Granville, and...
Buxton Woods Game Land in Dare County

Wayne Bailey-Caswell Game Land in Caswell County

Chowan Game Land in Chowan County

Chowan Swamp Game Land in Bertie, Gates, and Hertford...
Goose Creek Game Land in Beaufort and Pamlico Counties

Gull Rock Game Land in Hyde County

Holly Shelter Game Land in Pender County

Johns River Game Land in Burke County

Jordan Game Land in Chatham, Durham, Orange, and Wake ...
Juniper Creek Game Land in Brunswick and Columbus Counties
Mayo Game Land in Person County

Pee Dee River Game Land in Anson, Montgomery, Richmond, a...
Pisgah Game Land in Avery, Buncombe, Burke, Caldwell, Hay...
Roanoke River Wetlands in Bertie, Halifax, Martin, and No...
Robeson Game Land in Robeson County

Sandhills Game Land in Hoke, Moore, Richmond, and Scotland...
Shocco Creek Game Land in Franklin, Halifax, Nash, and Wake...
South Mountains Game Land in Burke, Cleveland, McDowell, ...
Suggs Mill Pond Game Land in Bladen and Cumberland Counties
Thurmond Chatham Game Land in Alleghany and Wilkes Counties

Whitehall Plantation Game Land in Bladen and Pender County
North Bend Game Land in Burke County
Definitions and General Requirements for Captivity License
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Captivity License for Rehabilitation

Captivity License for Holding

Minimum Standards Captivity License for Holding
Captivity License Revocation and Enforcement
Form an Captivity Licenses

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Update Course for General Anesthesia and Moderate...
Credentials and Permits for Moderate Conscious Sedation

FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF
Preneed Sales License

ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR
Expirations and Renewals of Certificates

Requirements for Licensing

Expirations and Renewals of Certificates

Rules of Professional Conduct

Annual Renewal and 30-Day Reporting of Violations and Cha...

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION
Policy

Definitions

Eligibility Requirements

Transfer

Use of Leave

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC

10H
10H
10H
10H
10H

16Q
16Q

34D

56
56
56
56
56

01E
01E
01E
01E
01E

1402
.1403
.1404
.1405
.1406

.0105
.0301

.0202

.0505
.0601
.0606
.0701
.0804

.1801
.1802
.1804
.1808
.1809



